

engineering production perfection

Galaxy Wire & Cable, Inc. 903 Sheehy Drive, Suite E Horsham, PA 19044 Phone: 215.957.8714 Fax: 215.957.8717 Web: https://www.GalaxyWire.com

For Immediate Release

Galaxy Wire & Cable Announces HUBZone Certification

Galaxy Wire & Cable, Inc. is now certified by the US Small Business Administration (SBA) as a qualified HUBZone (*H*istorically *U*nderutilized *B*usiness *Zone*) small business. Galaxy is a leading supplier and manufacturer of custom and stock wire and cable.

Horsham, PA, May 8, 2019 - Galaxy Wire & Cable, Inc. (<u>https://www.galaxywire.com</u>), a leading cable and wire supplier, announces that as of May 1, 2019, it is now certified by the US Small Business Administration (SBA) as qualified HUBZone (**H**istorically **U**nderutilized **B**usiness **Zone**) small business. Galaxy is now eligible for preferential consideration for contracts the US government, whose annual goal is to award at least 3% of all federal contract

dollars to HUBZone-certified small businesses. Galaxy's location in Horsham, PA is in an SBA-designated HUBZone, and Galaxy meets the strict HUBZone requirements as a small business owned by a US citizen with at least 35% of its employees living in the HUBZone.

Galaxy is now eligible for HUBZone business opportunities and will be included on the list of qualified HUBZone small business concerns. This certification is in addition to Galaxy's existing status as a certified woman-owned business/women's business enterprise (WBENC). Galaxy's HUBZone profile can be found at: http://dsbs.sba.gov/dsbs/search/dsp_profile.cfm?duns=884984766.



"With this HUBZone certification, Galaxy is able to expand its business opportunities with federal government contracts, while contributing to the economic development of our area." said Galaxy CEO Eric Lutz.

About Galaxy Wire & Cable, Inc.

Galaxy Wire & Cable is a leading supplier and manufacturer of custom and stock wire and cable, in a variety of insulation and jacket materials, with many conductor, shielding and enhancement options. Design and engineering assistance is also available. Offerings include cable assemblies, wire harnesses, box builds, jumpers and wire leads. Cable and wire from Galaxy is used in a variety of industries and applications. Galaxy is a certified woman-owned business/women's business enterprise (WBENC), ISO 9001:2015 certified and ITAR registered. Visit Galaxy Wire & Cable online at https://www.galaxywire.com/ for complete information on all wire and cable products.

Contact:

Eric Lutz CEO Galaxy Wire & Cable, Inc. Email: eric.lutz@galaxywire.com Phone: 215-957-8714 Website: <u>https://www.galaxywire.com/connections-blog/</u> Connections Blog: <u>https://www.galaxywire.com/connections-blog/</u> LinkedIn: <u>https://www.linkedin.com/company/galaxy-wire-and-cable</u> Facebook: <u>https://www.facebook.com/galaxywire</u> Twitter: https://twitter.com/GalaxyWireCable